BUSINESS FROM PREVIOUS FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

10. BUSINESS FROM PREVIOUS COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE WHOLE

11. BY-LAWS AND/OR POLICIES

11.1. By-Law No. 112 (Promissory Note LTPS0062)

Summary:
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of One Million Five
Hundred Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($1,531,700) on the credit of said School
Division for the purpose of payment for Arthur A. Leach Modular Classrooms, Fort Richmond
Modular Classrooms, Oak Park Science Classrooms, South Pointe School Construction, Vincent
Massey Elevator.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No.

[...]

Certified a true copy of By-law No.

112 of the Board of Trustees of the

Pembina Trails School Division given

first reading, the day and year above

written.

Being a by-law of the Board of Trustees of Pembina Trails School Division for the purpose of borrowing the sum 

of One Million Five Hundred Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred  Dollars  ($1,531,700) and of issuing a 

Debenture and/or Promissory Note (hereinafter called the Security) therefore.

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of $1,531,700 on the credit of the 

said School Division for the purpose of payment for the projects as authorized on Schedule “B” attached.